RESOLUTION NO. 392

AMENDING THE 2019 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS BUDGET: ADMINISTRATIVE ADJUSTMENTS

Introduced: 9/9/19

By Audit and Finance Committee:

WHEREAS, The Commissioner of the Albany County Department of Public Works has requested authorization to amend the 2019 Department of Public Works Budget in order to cover the increased cost of replacement parts, the need for diesel exhaust fluid in newer vehicles, and unanticipated repairs for the remainder of 2019, and

WHEREAS, To accomplish this, an amendment to the 2019 Department of Public Works Budget is necessary, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the 2019 Department of Public Works Budget is amended as follows:

Increase Revenue Account DM2801 Payment from Highway Fund by \$70,600

Increase Appropriation Account DM5130.4 by increasing Line Item DM5130.4 4029 Automobile Parts/Supplies by \$70,600

Decrease Appropriation Account D5020.1 by decreasing Line Item D5020 1 3601 Principal Engineering Technician by \$70,600

Increase Appropriation Account D5110.4 by increasing Line Item D5110 4 4080 Road Machinery Fund Payment by \$70,600

and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote – 9/9/19